

KAHNAWÀ:KE LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION

P.O. Box 720 • Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory • Quebec • JOL 1BO

PRESS RELEASE

Agenda set for Membership Law Hearing next Tuesday

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 19, Kentenhkó:wa/November, 2015) The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission would like to inform the community that the agenda for the next meeting on proposed amendments to the *Kahnawà:ke Membership Law* has been set.

The meeting will take place on Tuesday, 24 Kentenhkó:wa/November 2015 from **6pm** to 8:30pm at the Knights of Columbus Hall. The agenda will include Sections 8, 9 and 10. Should time permit, discussion could begin on Section 11. The Sections are as follows:

8. Kanien'keháka Registry Advisory Board (the new section regarding community advisory to the Registrar)

9. Review of Registrar's Decision (proposal for three new levels to appeal Registrar's decision)

10. Membership Review Council (to be used until implementation of *Kahnawà:ke Justice Act*)

11. Verification of Recognition the criteria for determining who can be a future automatic member – *time permitting*)

The proposed amendments to the *Kahnawà:ke Membership Law* can be viewed at <u>www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com</u>.

-30-

For further information on the *Kahnawà:ke Membership Law*, please contact: Rose-Ann Morris, Registrar Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Membership Department 450-638-0500, <u>rose-ann.morris@mck.ca</u>

For further information on the Community Decision Making Process, please contact: Leslie Skye, Interim Coordinator Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission 450-632-7500, <u>leslie.skye@mck.ca</u>